(in thousands of US dollars)

Three months ended
March 31

2024 2023
$ $

Merchant transaction and processing services revenue 329,426 254,513

Other revenue 2,466 1,985

Interest revenue 3,217 —

Revenue 335,109 256,498

Reconciliation of Nuvei Pro Forma Revenue and Nuvei Pro
Forma Revenue Growth to Revenue and of Nuvei Pro Forma
Revenue by Channel to Revenue by Channel
(In thousands of US dollars, except for percentages)

29Q1 2024  |

(1) Reflects adjustments for revenue of Paya between January 1, 2023 and the acquisition on February 22, 2023 and Till Payment between January 1, 2023 and March 31, 2023. Paya’s revenue
and revenue by channel as well as Till Payments’ revenue and revenue by channel are presented net of interchange fees in order to align with Nuvei’s presentation of revenue calculated in
accordance with the accounting policies used to prepare the revenue line item in the Company’s financial statements under IFRS.

Three months
ended

March 31, 2024
Three months ended

March 31, 2023

Revenue as
reported

Nuvei revenue
as reported

Paya and Till
Payments’
revenue as
adjusted(1)

Nuvei pro
forma revenue

Revenue
growth

Nuvei pro
forma revenue

growth

$ $ $ $ % %

Revenue 335,109 256,498 46,638 303,136 31 % 11 %

Three months
ended

March 31, 2024
Three months ended

March 31, 2023

Revenue as
reported

Nuvei revenue
as reported

Paya and Till
Payments’
revenue as
adjusted(1)

Nuvei pro
forma revenue

Revenue
growth

Nuvei pro
forma revenue

growth

$ $ $ $ % %

Global commerce 191,951 169,660 — 169,660 13 % 13 %

B2B, government and
independent software
vendors 64,341 21,839 33,684 55,523 16 % 16 %

Small & medium sized
businesses 78,817 64,999 12,954 77,953 21 % 1 %

Revenue 335,109 256,498 46,638 303,136 31 % 11 %

Reconciliation of Revenue at Constant Currency and
Revenue Growth at Constant Currency to Revenue
(In thousands of US dollars, except for percentages)

30Q1 2024  |

Three months ended
March 31, 2024

Three months
ended

March 31, 2023

Revenue as
reported

Foreign currency
exchange impact

on revenue
Revenue at

constant currency
Revenue as

reported Revenue growth

Revenue growth
at constant

currency

$ $ $ $

Revenue 335,109 (820) 334,289 256,498 31 % 30 %

Reconciliation of Organic Revenue at Constant Currency and
Organic Revenue Growth at Constant Currency to Revenue
(In thousands of US dollars, except for percentages)

31Q1 2024  |

(a) Revenue from acquisitions primarily reflects revenue from Paya which was acquired on February 22, 2023 and from Till Payments which was acquired on January 5, 2024.

Three months ended
March 31, 2024

Three months
ended

March 31, 2023

Revenue as
reported

Revenue from
acquisitions (a)

Foreign
currency

exchange
impact on

organic
revenue

Organic
revenue at

constant
currency

Revenue as
reported